

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Nelen & Delbeke

Industriezone 17 9770 KRUISHOUTEM **BELGIUM**

is MASTERS OF LINEN® certified number CEBEN23 for the scope of WEAVING audited February 15, 2023 by Stijn Steuperaert, CENTEXBEL, as Accredited Institute valid from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024, with guarantees and for purposes below.

COMPLIANCE TO CLUB MASTERS OF LINEN® RULES FOR WEAVING/KNITTING

- Member of CELC [European Confederation of Flax and Hemp]
- European Weaver or Knitter: weaving/knitting unit(s) located in the European Union
- Purchasing certified linen supplies as commitment to traceability and support to European filiere (value chain), defined as ≥ 55.0% supplies of Masters of Linen yarn or yarn+fabric, out of total linen purchases in kilos yearly

MASTERS OF LINEN® IS THE GUARANTEE OF LINEN TRACEABILITY, 100% MADE IN EUROPE FROM FIELD TO YARN TO FABRIC.

The European agro-industry of flax & linen is the world leader for sustainable innovation:

- 85% of world fibre production
- The answer to Consumer and Corporate Social Responsibility expectations
- Green, from fibre (certified European Flax®: no irrigation, no gmo, no waste, carbon sink, field retting, mechanical scutching) to yarn, fabric and finishing (according to highest regulations) and biodegradable
- European skilled jobs and social ethics (International Labour Organization)
- · Value chain of excellence, heritage and innovation

USE OF MASTERS OF LINEN® CERTIFICATION, LOGO AND TOOLS

For the certified Weaver/Knitter

- Company's communication
- Product certification, for fabrics which comply with the Masters of Linen criteria Woven/knitted from 100% certified linen yarn (over linen content) Made of 100% linen, or majority linen, or linen union (cotton warp linen weft).
- Masters of Linen® certified fabrics are automatically European Flax® certified as well.
- Direct transfer of product certification via written confirmation listing the articles which comply, as above
- Marketing & Communication Tools incl. texts, photos, videos to support added value of certified products in terms of European excellence, sustainability and traceability

Established in Zwijnaarde, February 28th 2023

Stijn Steuperaert, Centexbel



CENTEXBEL, Textile Competence Centre - Accredited by the European Confederation of Flax and Hemp [CELC], owner of internationally registered mark MASTERS OF LINEN® www.mastersoflinen.com Technologiepark 70 - 9052 Zwijnaarde – Belgium - +32 9 220 41 51 – gent@Centexbel.be Rue du Travail 5 – 4460 Grâce Hollogne – Belgium - +32 4 296 82 00 – g-h@Centexbel.be Etienne Sabbelaan 49 – 8500 Kortrijk – Belgium - +32 56 29 27 00 – info@VKC.be